JEDO CONTRACT NO. C-01- 2023

AMENDMENT NO. 1; CASH CARRY-FORWARD AGREEMENT (2022)

This Contract is entered into on May 10, 2023 by and between the GROWTH
ORGANIZATION OF TOPEKA/SHAWNEE COUNTY, INC., a non-profit Kansas corporation,
hereinafter referred to as “GO Topeka” and the JOINT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
ORGANIZATION, hereinafter referred to as “JEDO,” a duly organized separate legal entity
authorized by K.S.A. v12-2904(a) which was created by the Interlocal Agreement between the
Board of County Commissioners of the County of Shawnee, Kansas, hereinafter referred to as “the
County,” and the City of Topeka, Kansas, hereinafter referred to as “the City,” dated April 19,
2016.

WHEREAS, the parties mutually desire to amend the Cash Carry-Forward Agreement
(“Agreement”) approved on December 14, 2022.

NOW THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL COVENANTS
CONTAINED HEREIN, THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

1. Section 1 of the Agreement is amended to increase the carry forward amount from
$15,600,000 to $15,663,522.

2. Allother terms and conditions of the Agreement not specifically amended or deleted
herein shall remain in full force and effect.

3. This Amendment No. 1 may be signed by faxed or electronic signature, which shall
be deemed to be an original signature. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of
which shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which shall be deemed to constitute one and

the same instrument.




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, JEDO and GO Topeka have executed this Agreement.

Dated: rl ’ l q / -::-25 JOINT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION
17 L]

Michael A. Padilla, Mayor

Dated: 7/ | 9 )‘ﬂ?l% GROWTH ORGANIZATION OF TOPEKA/SHAWNEE
[ COUNTY, a non-profit Kansas corporation

Ll L

Molly Howey, E’r}sicf’enf, GO '-l”fpeka




